European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

10th Kuwait International H
Championship (A Show)

ECAHO
Bait Al Arab,
Kuwait
01 Feb 2023, Yearling Fillies
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: LULU AL 91.5
ALIYAT

Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH
ADEL JASSIM
ALOBAI

Breeder: ABDULLAH
ADEL JASSIM
ALOBAI

2nd Name: A) BATOOL 90.8
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Barada Stud TYPE 19
Breeder: AJMAN m 19 18.5 19.5 19.5 18.5 19 18.5
STUD UAE 18 18 18.5 18.5 18 18.5 18
LEGS 15,5 15,5 15.5 15.5 16 15.5 15.5
MOVE 19 19 20 19 18.5 19.5 19.5
3rd Name: BINT 90.6
MARZAN

Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullah

Mohammad J 17.5
Alhaidari
Breeder: Abdullah 15.5
Mohammad ) 19
Alhaidari

4th Name: AW TALAA 90.1
Colour: grey
Owner: ALI MATAR
AL WAWAN
Breeder: AL WAWAN
ARABIANS




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: MUHRA AL
GHANAYIM
Colour: black
Owner: AYAD
ALTHUWAINI
Breeder: AYAD
ALTHUWAINI

Name: PADDOVA
Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH
MOHAMMAD
JAAFAR ALHAIDARI
Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

Name: H RAWYA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Alhadah
Arabians
Breeder: Alhadah
Arabians

Name: NADHIRA AL
SHAJER

Colour: bay

Owner: SHAIKH ALI
NASER ALALI
ALSABAH

Breeder: SHEIKH ALI
NASER ALSABAH

Name: H BALQEES
Colour: grey
Owner: Alhadah
Arabians

Breeder: Alhadah
Arabians

20

89.9

89.8

89.6

89.4




10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: M) WADHA
Colour: grey

Owner: Mohamed
Sanad Mohammad
Alajmi

Breeder: Mohamed
Sanad Mohammad
Alajmi

Name: MUHASEN AL
OBAID

Colour: grey

Owner: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH
Breeder: Mohammed
Humoud AlEnezi

Name: ANBARA AL
NADER

Colour: grey

Owner: Bjad Naser
Nader ALDosari
Breeder: Bjad Naser
Nader ALDosari

Name: DURRA AL
NADER

Colour: grey

Owner: Bjad Naser
Nader ALDosari
Breeder: Bjad Naser
Nader ALDosari

Name: MARYAM AL
MAZOON

Colour: grey

Owner: Saud
alghareeb

Breeder: Saud M
Alghareeb

89.3

89.1

89

89

88.9




0 Name: SHAIKHA AL No detailed scorecard available
JASMI
Colour: grey
Owner: TALAL
ABDULLAH ALJASMI
Breeder: Al Jasmi
Stud

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

M.l. = Mark Ismer, DE

T.R. = Tamas Rombauer, HU

T.S. @ Thomas Stohler, Dr. vet., CH



Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait
01 Feb 2023, Yearling Fillies
B
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: ALMA)D AL 90.5
JASMI

Colour: black

Owner: TALAL
ABDULLAH ALJASMI
Breeder: Aljasmi
stud

2nd Name: MANAMA 90.4
Colour: grey
Owner: ABDULLAH
MOHAMMAD
JAAFAR ALHAIDARI
Breeder: AJMAN
STUD UAE

3rd Name: W HIND 90.3
Colour: grey
Owner: Waleed
Khaled AlAmer
Breeder: WALEED KH
M ALAMER

4th Name: SARAH AL 90.2
AGHAR
Colour: grey
Owner: MOHAMMED
KHURAIBET
Breeder:
MOHAMMED
KHURAIBET




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: NM
MUDHAWY
Colour: grey
Owner: NADIAH
MESHREF AL
DHAFEERI
Breeder: Nadiah
AlDhafeeri

Name: NT DHABIA.
Colour: grey
Owner: NASER
ABDULLAH AL
TEWEEL ALAJMI
Breeder: NASER
ABDULLAH AL
TEWEEL ALAJMI

Name: HASNAH
Colour: bay

Owner: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH
Breeder:
MOHAMMAD AMER
MUBARAK ALAJMI

Name: DM ALMASAH
Colour: bay

Owner: MESHARI
MOHAMMED NASER
ALSHAMMARI
Breeder: MESHARI
MOHAMMED NASER
ALSHAMMARI

Name: SE SAMA
Colour: grey
Owner: SALEM
HAMAD EID
ALMEKHEYAL
Breeder: Salem
Hamad AlMekhyal

89.9

89.8

89.7

89.6

89.6




10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: MANAR AL
MANAR

Colour: grey

Owner: MANAR
MAJED ALMAIDHAN
Breeder: MANAR
MAJED ALMAIDHAN

Name: JAWAHER AL
HRESH

Colour: grey

Owner: NAWAF
SALEM AL MUTAIRI
Breeder: Ibrahim
Mohammad
Shadeed Alsubaiei

Name: GHEZLAN
ALASIL

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ayman
Mahmoud AlQattan
Breeder: Ayman
Mahmoud AlQattan

Name: SULTANA
BANAT ALREEH
Colour: grey
Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar
Breeder: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar

Name: NOUF AL
RODAINAH

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMAD
AYED NAHAR
ALOTAIBI

Breeder:
MOHAMMAD AYED
NAHAR ALOTAIBI

89.4

89

88.9

88.3

87.6

TYPE 18
[ -

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18

18
17.5

15
18.5

19
18
15.5
18.5

18.5
18
15
18

18.5
17.5
15
18

18
17
15
18

18
18
15.5
18



0 Name: FIRST LOVE No detailed scorecard available
JAA
Colour: grey
Owner: JARRAH
ABDULLAH AYWAD
Breeder: JARRAH
ABDULLAH AYWAD

0 Name: HMF GIHAM No detailed scorecard available
Colour: chestnut
Owner: HAMAD
MOSLEH HAMAD AL
ENEZI
Breeder: HAMAD
MOSLEH HAMAD AL
ENEZI

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

M.Il. = Mark Ismer, DE

A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR



Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait
01 Feb 2023, Yearling Fillies
C
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: MALEEKA. 91.2
Colour: bay
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMMAD
ALHADAH

Breeder: ADEL
MAZYAD ZAID
ALAZMI

2nd Name: AW ALIYA. 90.9
Colour: grey
Owner: ALI MATAR
AL WAWAN
Breeder: ALI MATAR
AL WAWAN

3rd Name: AST AZHAR 90.7
Colour: bay
Owner: Middle East
Partnership
Breeder: AHMAD
EISSA AHMAD
ALSHATTI

4th Name: AW ROGDA. 90.4
Colour: bay
Owner: ALI MATAR
AL WAWAN
Breeder: AL WAWAN
ARABIANS




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: BINT HANAN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: SULAIMAN A
H ALASEM

Breeder: SULAIMAN
A H ALASEM

Name: JOFOOL
ALMAZOON
Colour: grey
Owner: Saud
alghareeb
Breeder: Saud MS
Alghareeb

Name: SABA AL
HRESH

Colour: grey

Owner: Nawaf Salem
Sanhat AlMutairi
Breeder: Nawaf
Salem Almutairi

Name: REIM
Colour: -

Owner: THAMER N
ALMUTAIRAT
Breeder: HADI
MOHAMMAD
DHAFER ALAIMI

Name: SARAB HAYA
Colour: black

Owner: Sarab
Arabians

Breeder: DR NAELAH
AHMAD
ALDABBOUS

89.8

89.7

89.1

89

89




10th

11th

Name: ZAINAH
ALASSAF

Colour: chestnut
Owner: FAISAL ESAM
ASSAF ALENEZI
Breeder: FAISAL
ESAM ASSAF
ALENEZI

Name: AL AREEB
LAYLA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: FAHAD
HAMAD FAYYAD
ALENEZI
Breeder: FAHAD
HAMAD FAYYAD
ALENEZI

Name: ASMAA REEM
Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULLAH
MUBARAK AL AJMI
Breeder: ABDULLAH
MUBARAK SHAFI
ALAJMI

Name: ABEER
BARADA

Colour: bay

Owner: Barada Stud
Breeder: Barada
Stud

Name: LAYALIL.
Colour: grey

Owner: AlDhari Stud
Breeder: Abdulaziz
Wael Jassim Al
Fadhalah

88.2

87.2

o [
;
15.5
17.5

TYPE 18
8

m 18 185 185 185 18 18 185
175 18 175 18 175 18 18
15 15 15 145 145 145 145
18 18 185 185 18 185 18

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



0 Name: KATARA No detailed scorecard available
ALBASHEER
Colour: black
Owner: ABDULATEEF
BASHEER
ALRASHIDI
Breeder:
ABDULATEEF
BASHEER
ALRASHIDI

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
T.R. = Tamas Rombauer, HU

T.S. @ Thomas Stohler, Dr. vet., CH
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR



Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait
01 Feb 2023, Yearling Fillies
D
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: EL LA LINDA 91.7
STC

Colour: grey
Owner: Mubarak
Alkhashab
Breeder: Shoukens
Training Center

2nd Name: H MALAK 90.7
Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMMAD
ALHADAH
Breeder:
ABDULRAHMAN
MOHAMMAD
ALHADAH

3rd Name: GHALYAH AL 90.7
ASSAF
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FAISAL ESAM
ASSAF ALENEZI
Breeder: FAISAL
ESAM ASSAF
ALENEZI

4th Name: GHAZWA AL 90.6
KHASHAB
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr. Mubarak
Al Kashab
Breeder: Al Khashab

Stud LEGS 15.5
MOVE QiR




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: ABHAR BINT
FALHA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: HUSSAIN
AND KHALIFAH
ALDABBOUS
Breeder: HUSSAIN
AND KHALIFAH
ALDABBOUS

Name: LORA

Colour: grey

Owner: HAMAD
EISSA ROUHALDEEN
Breeder:
MOHAMMED ESAM
ALI ALSAHHAF

Name: ABR ABEER
Colour: grey
Owner: MAJED
MESLET THAAR
ALOTAIBI

Breeder: MAJED
MESLET ABU
RQOBAH ALOTAIBI

Name: HMF RAYAH
Colour: bay

Owner: HAMAD
MOSLEH HAMAD AL
ENEZI

Breeder: HAMAD
MOSLEH HAMAD AL
ENEZI

Name: JOHARA
ALMOLOUK

Colour: grey

Owner: HAMAD ALI
THAMER ALFADHLI
Breeder: SHEIKH ALI
NASER ALSABAH

90.5

90.1

89.7

89.6

88.8

o
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19




10th

11th

Name: ALWAAD
WAAD

Colour: grey

Owner: Khaled Neqa
Rajaan AlAzmi
Breeder: Khaled
Nega Rajaan AlAzmi

Name: RUBA
ALMUTAIRAT
Colour: bay

Owner: THAMER N
ALMUTAIRAT
Breeder: Almutairat
Stud

Name: AZIZA
ALJAWAD
Colour: bay
Owner: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH
Breeder: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH
ALA)MI

Name: MAY AL
OBAID

Colour: grey

Owner: Abdulaziz
Jassar Aljassar
Breeder: Mohammad
Humood Alenezi

Name: ESHQ AL
KHASHAB

Colour: grey

Owner: ALKHASHAB
STUD

Breeder: Mubarak Al
Khashab

88.6

87.6

185 18

185 18 185 18

17.5 18 17 18

LEGS 15 15,5 15 15
(el 18.5 185 185 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

18
17.5
15
19.5

18

17

15
18.5

18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5



0 Name: ATAMARA No detailed scorecard available
ALAJAWEEDAA
Colour: bay
Owner: MONA
ABDULWAHAB DARI
ALQATAMI
Breeder: HESSAH
ABDULLAH ZAID AL
SHEHAB

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

M.l. = Mark Ismer, DE

T.R. = Taméas Rombauer, HU

T.S. @ Thomas Stohler, Dr. vet., CH
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR



Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait

01 Feb 2023, Yearling Colts

A

Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: A) SEFAN 91.3

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
AL SAHHAF

Breeder: Ajman Stud
- HH Sheikh Ammar
Bin Humaid Al
Nuaimi

2nd Name: BM CAESAR 91.1
Colour: bay
Owner: BADER
MESHAL ALOTAIBI
Breeder:
AIMUTAIRAT STUD

3rd Name: MANSOUR AL 90.8

GHANAYIM

Colour: bay

Owner: Ayad

Abdulmohsen

Althuwaini

Breeder: Ayad

Abdulmohsen

Althuwaini

4th Name: GHALY 90.8
ALMAYADIN
Colour: grey
Owner: Musaed
Alhomaidan
Breeder: Khalid A H
Alnughaimish




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: K RAYAN
Colour: bay

Owner: FAHAD
MOHAMMED ALA)MI
Breeder: FAHAD MF
KH ALAJMI

Name: NAJEEB
ALMUQALADAT
Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN
ABDULAZIZ
ALFURAIJ
Breeder:
ALMUQALADAT
STUD

Name: LAYTH AL
SHAWAMEKH
Colour: grey

Owner: TALAL
NAYEF
ALSHAMMARI
Breeder: ABDULAZIZ
ALFADHALAH

Name: H SAHAM
Colour: grey
Owner: Alhadah
Arabians
Breeder: AlHadah
Stud

Name: THAMEEN AL
TAHOUN

Colour: bay

Owner: FAHAD
HUMOUD JEAITHEN
ALABDULLAH
Breeder: FAHAD
HUMOUD JEAITHEN
ALABDULLAH

90.5

90.4

89.7

89.4

89.2




10th

11th

12th

Name: SAYAAF
Colour: grey
Owner: Saif
AlQahtani
Breeder: Saif
AlQahtani

Name: GHAITH
GHARNATA

Colour: bay

Owner: Mohammed
Mutleq AlOtaibi
Breeder: Mohammed
Mutleq AlOtaibi

Name: SARAB RA'ED
Colour: -

Owner: Sarab
Arabians

Breeder: DR NAELAH
AHMAD
ALDABBOUS

Name: SQ HELAL
Colour: bay

Owner: HAMAD
SULIMAN
ALSAGRAN

Breeder: ALSAQRAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: ZAHI
ALQEMAM

Colour: grey

Owner: Abdullah
Nayef Abdullah Abu
Shaibah

Breeder: Abdullah
Nayef Abdullah Abu
Shaibah

89

88.1

87.4

18 19 18

17.5 18 18 175 17.5 17 17
15 15 155 15 15 145 15
(o) 18.5 185 18 18 185 195 17.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



0 Name: RAHI AL
RASHEED
Colour: grey
Owner: Talal R.
Humoud AlRasheedi
Breeder:
MOHAMMAD AMER
MUBARAK ALAJMI
Judges
K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE
C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL
M.Il. = Mark Ismer, DE
T.R. = Tamas Rombauer, HU
T.S. @ Thomas Stohler, Dr. vet., CH
A.S. = Anna Stojanowska, PL

Name: AZZAM AL

KAYED
Colour: bay

Owner: KHALED

KAYED ALENEZI
Breeder: KHALED
KAYED ALENEZI

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Bait Al Arab,

Kuwait

01 Feb 2023, Yearling Colts

B

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: HADAR AL 91.4
DHARI
Colour: bay
Owner: AL DHARI
STUD
Breeder: AL DHARI
STUD

2nd Name: ANWAR AL 91
FAYYAD
Colour: bay
Owner: ALFAYYAD
STUD
Breeder: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

3rd Name: AMEER 90.8
ALJAWAD
Colour: grey
Owner: FALAH
HUSSAIN FALAH

[ -
:

Breeder: REINHARD
1

TYPE 19
9 19 195 195 19 195 195
8 18 185 175 175 18 17.5

SAX LEGS 155 155 155 155 16 15 155

MOVE 9 19 195 19 19 195 19

4th Name: H AMIR 90.8
Colour: bay
Owner:
ABDULRAHMAN

MOHAMMAD 18
ALHADAH

Breeder: LEGS 155
ABDULRAHMAN Y\ 18.5
MOHAMMAD

ALHADAH




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: MASHHUR
ALKHUYOUT
Colour: grey

Owner: AlKhuyout
Stud

Breeder: AlKhuyout
Stud

Name: SQ AL OMAIR
Colour: grey

Owner: ALWED
ARABIANS AND
ALMAHA ARABIANS
Breeder: ALSAQRAN
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD - UAE

Name: QAIS AL
FAYYAD

Colour: bay

Owner: ALFAYYAD
STUD

Breeder: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYAD AL
ENEZI

Name: AW FARAA
Colour: grey

Owner: ALI MATAR
AL WAWAN

Breeder: AL WAWAN
ARABIANS

Name: UHUD
Colour: grey
Owner: SAOUD
NAWAF ALDOSARI
Breeder: SAOUD
NAWAF ALDOSARI

90.7

20

89.9

89.2

89.1

18 18.5

18.5 18.5

LEGS 155 16
MOVE 18 18

19.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

19.5
18
15.5
18

19
18
15.5
18

19
18
15.5
19

18
18
15.5
18



10th

11th

Name: HANASH AL
BEDOUR

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
MAHDI AL ENEZI
Breeder: ALI MATAR
WAWAN
ALSHAMMARI

Name: LAZAZ AL
MUTAIRAT

Colour: bay

Owner: THAMER N
ALMUTAIRAT
Breeder: Al Mutairat
Stud

Name: OTB SHARAR
Colour: grey

Owner: SALEH
MESHAL ALOTAIBI
Breeder: SALEH
MESHAL ALOTAIBI

Name: SHAHIR
ALJAAH

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ali Ajmi
Aldaihani
Breeder: FAHAD
ALQAHTANI

Name: SARAB
KARRAR

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Sarab
Arabians

Breeder: DR NAELAH
AHMAD
ALDABBOUS

Name: MOTAR AL
NAIRAT

Colour: grey

Owner: Fahad salem
aajel aldafeeri
Breeder: Bader MS
Albarjas

89

88.7

(y[eAV - 18.5

TYPE 18

19

185 19 19 19 19 19

17 le 175 17 16,5 17 16.5
LEGS 155 155 155 155 15 15 15

(oA 8 18.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

19.5 195 185 195 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



0 Name: DM GAITH No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: MESHARI
MOHAMMED NASER
ALSHAMMARI
Breeder: Meshari Al-
Shammari

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

K.D. 11 Koenraad Detailleur, BE

C.Z. = Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
R.D. = Robbie den Hartog, NL

M.l. = Mark Ismer, DE

T.R. = Tamas Rombauer, HU

C.V. 11 Christine Valette, FR
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